SERIES
148 & 149
ASCO™ Series 148 & 149 Motorized Valve for Fuel Oil
On/Off | General Purpose & Watertight | 3-Way and 2-Way Normally Closed | 1/2" to 3/4"
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
• ASCO series 148 valve & ASCO series 149 Motorized
Actuator are exclusively designed to be used together
• This motorized valve is designed to be used as a Safety

• FM Approved to Class 7400 “liquid and gas safety shutoff valves”
• Complies with RoHS directives
Ordering Information:
Order by Catalog Number. Online configurator is available for this
product on the ASCO Series 148/149 page on Emerson.com
ASCO 148 Valve Specifications Imperial (Metric)
Pipe size in
(mm)
Orifice size in
(mm)
"Flow factor CV
(Kv = m3/h)"
Maximum Operating
Pressure Diferential
psi (bar)
Maximum Fluid
Temperature
˚F (˚C)
1/2" (15) 3/4" (19) 5.16 (4.46) 300 (20.68) 300 (149)
3/4" (20) 3/4" (19) 5.47 (4.73) 300 (20.68) 300 (149)
Spare Part Kit
Description
Pipe Reducers
3/4" --> 1/2"
Pipe Plug
3/4" (NPT, ISO)
NPT ISO NPT ISO
Quantities 1 1 1 1
Kit Number M200868 M200869 M200870 M200871
Connection Type
Connection type per : Global
Codification First Digit List
8 = NPT Body Connection (Inches)
E = ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1"Rp"
body connections
(Combination Thread, G)
Product Series
148 = Valve body
Revision
A = Initial Release
Operation
2 = 2 way (Plug)
3 = 3 way
ASCO 148 Valve Codification
PRODUCT CODE
8 148 A 2 00 00 A00 00
Not Used/Available
00 = Not Used/Available
Not Used/Available
00 = Not Used/Available
Pipe Connections
00 = 1/2 (Reducers)
01 =  3/4
Option List
A00 = None
SERIES
148 & 149
ASCO™ Series 148 & 149 Motorized Valve for Fuel Oil
On/Off | General Purpose & Watertight | 3-Way and 2-Way Normally Closed | 1/2" to 3/4"
3Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Valves Dimensions mm (inches)
Product Series
P149A1 = 149 series motorized actuator
Enclosure
11 = Watertight, IP65 and Type 4
21 = General Purpose, IP20 and Type 1
Electrical Connection Type
X1 = ½" orifice for use with ½"  fittings
X2 = M20 orifice for use with M20 type fittings
Mechanical options
X01 = None
X02 = Auxiliary Switch
X03 = Proof-of-closure Switch
X04 = Auxiliary Switch & Proof-of-closure Switch
X05 = Two Auxiliary Switches
ASCO 149 Actuator Codification
PRODUCT CODE
P149 A1 11 X1 X01 F0
Voltage
F0 = 120/60, 110/50
CU = 240/60, 230/50
Av